



OIL FILTER

T-24183

OIL FILTER

ITEM	PART NO.	QTY.	DESCRIPTION
1	4349969	1	HEAD ASSEMBLY (Includes items 3 thru 9)
	920416	2	PLUG, pipe, hex-hd., 1/2"NPT
	904223	1	PLUG, pipe, ctsk-hd., 1/2"NPT
	910948	2	CAPSCREW, 3/8"NC x 2"
	904206	2	LOCKWASHER, 3/8"
	916314	2	CAPSCREW, 1/2"NC x 2"
	904208	2	LOCKWASHER, 1/2"
	912415	1	COCK, drain, T-handle, 1/4"NPT
2	4348314	1	STUD, filter head to block (1-7/8" long)
	4336799	1	STUD, filter head to block (2-3/8" long)
	904208	2	LOCKWASHER, 1/2"
	910195	2	NUT, 1/2"NF
3	4379263	1	GUIDE, cartridge
4	4373614	1	SEAT, by-pass valve
5	4373612	1	SLEEVE, by-pass valve piston
6	4373613	1	PISTON, by-pass valve
7	4335666	1	SPRING, by-pass valve
8	4253751	1	GASKET, by-pass valve cap
9	4349957	1	CAP, by-pass valve
10	4349962	1	CAPSCREW, body retaining
11	4376749	1	WASHER, sealing, body retaining capscrew
12	4348185	1	□GASKET, filter head to block, upper
13	4349956	1	□GASKET, filter head to block, lower
14	4349977	1	BODY, oil filter
	918951	1	PLUG, pipe, hex-hd., 3/8"NPT
15	4372325	1	GASKET, body to head
16	4349986	1	CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY (Includes item 15)
17	4379269	1	RING, snap, adaptor and spring retaining
18	4055971	1	ADAPTOR, cartridge centering, lower
19	4053409	1	SEAL, cartridge adaptor
20	4053410	1	WASHER, cartridge adaptor seal
21	4379268	1	SPRING, cartridge retaining
22	4336794	1	HOSE, water pump to filter head
23	4253922	2	CLAMP, hose
24	-----	1	TRANSFER (See PAINTING AND MARKING)

□Also see PACKAGED PARTS